

AMENDMENT NO. 1
PARATRANSIT SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is executed this 27th day of May 2025, by and between PARATRANSIT SERVICES and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services Contract between County of Nevada and Paratransit Services for Provision of Specialized Paratransit Services in western Nevada County, executed on September 27, 2022, by Resolution No. 22-507.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Effective June 1, 2025, the County will assume responsibility for providing vehicle liability and vehicle physical damages insurance for the paratransit service revenue vehicle fleet (Exhibit A).
2. Paratransit Services will reduce the monthly fixed rate fee for FY25-26 by \$8,231 per month (\$98,772 annually), and FY26-27 by \$8,478 per month (\$101,736 annually).
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

PARATRANSIT SERVICES

By: _____

Heidi Hall
Chair, Board of Supervisors

By : _____

David Baker
President/CEO

ATTEST:

By: _____

Jeffrey Thorsby
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors